
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030091-2021 

Contract

Health and Wellbeing Gamification App

Blackwood Homes and Care

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-030091

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02dc81  

Published 3 December 2021, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackwood Homes and Care

160 Dundee Street

Edinburgh

EH11 1DQ

Email

procurement@blackwoodgroup.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1313177227

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030091-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030091-2021
mailto:procurement@blackwoodgroup.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.blackwoodgroup.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1492
4

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Registered Social Landlord

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.blackwoodgroup.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA14924
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA14924


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Health and Wellbeing Gamification App

Reference number

BNIL 1.03

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Blackwood are conducting a tender exercise to select the most economically advantageous
and quality based tender to conceive, design, develop and produce an interactive
educational game that will support, reward and encourage people to remain healthy and
active as they age.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

37524100 - Educational games

72212190 - Educational software development services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Blackwood are conducting a tender exercise to select the most economically advantageous
and quality based tender to conceive, design, develop and produce an interactive
educational game that will support, reward and encourage people to remain healthy and
active as they age.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Experience / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-021778

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BNIL 1.03

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 8 

/Notice/021778-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hyper Luminal Games

Suite 7, The Vision Building, 20 Greenmarket

Dundee

DD14QB

Telephone

+44 7788252669

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £327,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:675836)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chamber Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T12:40:24+0100
	TCPDF




